RE-ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

GREENVILLE UTILITIES COMMISSION HARRIS MILL RUN OUTFALL REPLACEMENT CONTRACT I – GENERAL CONSTRUCTION GREENVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA

Sealed bids will be received by the <u>Greenville Utilities Commission</u> in the <u>Engineering Center Conference</u> <u>Room</u> located at <u>801 Mumford Road, Greenville, NC</u> on <u>Monday, October 10th, 2016</u> until <u>2:00 PM</u> local time and immediately thereafter publicly opened and read, for constructing the following facilities:

> Greenville Utilities Commission Harris Mill Run Outfall Replacement Contract I – General Construction

Bids must be submitted on the complete project. Bids must be enclosed in a sealed envelope, addressed to the Greenville Utilities Commission, 801 Mumford Road, Greenville, NC 27835 and the outside of the envelope must be marked "Bid for Harris Mill Run Outfall Replacement, Contract I – General Construction". All bids must be made on blank forms provided and included in the bound document. The name, address, and license number with limitation and classification of the Bidder must be plainly marked thereon. Oral, telephone, facsimile, email or telegraph bids are invalid and will not receive consideration.

Each bid must be accompanied by cash or a certified check, drawn on a bank or trust company authorized to do business in North Carolina, payable to the Greenville Utilities Commission in an amount at least equal to five percent (5%) of the total amount of the bid, as a guarantee that a contract will be entered into. In lieu of cash or a certified check, the Bidder may submit a bid bond in the form prescribed in G.S. 143-129 as amended by Chapter 1104 of the Public Laws of 1951.

Contractors are notified that North Carolina G.S. 87 relating to licensing of contractors will be observed in receiving bids and awarding contracts.

The major items of work include:

Construction of 1,940 linear feet of 16- to 21-inch gravity sanitary sewer outfall to replace the existing 15-inch gravity sewer outfall. This work also includes installation of approximately ten (10) sewer manholes, reconnection of the new sewer outfall to the existing outfall and bypass pumping, as well as reconnection of sewer lines and service laterals to the new sewer outfall.

Plans and specifications are on file and may be examined at the office of the Engineer, Rivers and Associates, Inc., Greenville, North Carolina, at the Engineering Office of Greenville Utilities Commission, 801 Mumford Road, Greenville, NC 27835, and at iSqFt Plan Room in Charlotte, North Carolina. Plans and specifications may be obtained upon application to the Engineer, accompanied with a plan deposit check in the amount of \$75.00. Deposit will be refunded in full to all bona fide bidders provided plans and specifications are returned in good condition within ten (10) days after opening of bid. An additional electronic (.pdf) version of plans and specifications may be purchased for an additional \$35.00 non-refundable fee.

With request for Bidding Documents supply the following information: Company name, contact person, street address, email address, and phone and fax numbers for Bidding office; N.C. contractor's license with

limitation and classification; indicate if the firm will be a Bidder, Supplier or Subcontractor.

The right is reserved to reject any or all bids, to waive informalities, and to award contract or contracts which, in the opinion of the Owner, appear to be in its best interest.

Greenville Utilities Commission
Owner

Anthony C. Cannon General Manager/CEO

September 29, 2016 Date

Rivers and Associates, Inc. Engineers - Planners - Surveyors Post Office Box 929 107 East Second Street Greenville, North Carolina 27835 (*P.O. Box*) **OR** 27858 (*Street Address*) Phone: (252) 752-4135 Fax: (252) 752-3974